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SVC Caseload Data for FY15

Retaliation

Courts-Martial

Reporting and Investigation

# clients assisted with both
social and professional
retaliation

# clients assisted with
professional retaliation
issues

# clients assisted with social

# matters filed with BCMR

# matters filed w/clemency
& parole board

# clemency & parol board
hearings attended

# written matters filed
under RCM 1107

# motions granted at trial
in favor of victim

11

# SVC appeals/writs filed at
trial

Motions Filed/Granted

# SVC motions filed at trial

12

PTAs

# cases CA/TC conferred

10

15

10

Referral

# cases CA/TC conferred
w/SVC/victim on referral
decision

14

10

12
15

12

o

Drop-
ou

# clients who dropped out
post-referral

Total

# trials attended

2|1%*

# SVC appeals/writs granted
at Art 32 hearing

#SVC motions granted at
Art 32 hearing

#SVC appeals/writs filed
during Art 32 hearing

#5VC motions filed at
Article 32 hearing

# clients who dropped out
during/after Art 32 hearing

# Article 32 Hearings
Attended

13

#accused transfers

# client expedited transfers
granted

15

26

Expedited Transfers

# clients requesting
expedited transfer

16

26

Drop-
out

# clients who dropped out
during investigation

PTC

# Pre-Trial Confinement
Hearings Attended

# interviews SVC attended
(TC, DC, MCIO)

92,

70,

20

25

10

30,

61

19

22

Investigation

# clients represented during
investigation

41]

13
25
20

20

16

29
13
10
30,

# unrestricted reports that
converted from restricted

# clients who INITIALLY
filed unrestricted reports

51

12
32

17

20

21

13

13

17
14

32

13

Type of Report

7 clients who filed and
maintained restricted
reports

15

Retaliation

Both

# clients assisted with both
social and professional
retaliation

Profess
ional

#adult clients assisted with
professional retaliation issues

Social

#adult clients assisted with
social retaliation issues

Clients*

#adult clients assisted
w/sexual assault issues

45

12
34|
20

17

31

14

32

13

18
15

36
15

Crim Sexual
Assault

# minor clients assisted
w/sexual assault issues

1 or Civil

# adult clients assisted
w/collateral and/or civil
issues (in addition to SA)

15

21

34

10

18

Carry- | Collatera

over

# Active Clients with intake
prior to FY15

20

25

90,

New

Total # FY15 Client Intakes

66,
20
42]

19

29

50

42

18

29
15

10
37,

13

SVC Personnel

Installation or
Equivalent
Location

MCAGCC 29

MCAGCC 29

MCAS Iwakuni
MCBH

MCIPAC
MCIPAC

Unit

LSSS-East [CLNC

LSSS-East [CLNC
LSSS-East [PISC

LSSS-East | MCAS CP

LSSS-West | Camp Pendleton

LSSS-West [ Camp Pendleton

LSSS-West | LSST-Miramar

LSSS-West | LSST-Miramar

LSSS-West | LSST-Miramar

LSSS-West [ Palms

LSSS-West | Palms
LSSS-Pac

LSSS-Pac

LSSS-Pac

LSSS-Pac

LSSS-NCR | MCB Quantico

LSSS-NCR | MCB Quantico

SVC Identifier

MGA
WIM
™

JHP**

WDI

TRF

DEA

JS**

KC**

BKS-T

SMM
TIC

ATW**
LDA

RMH**

IMG**

PAP**

Armed
Service
Branch

usmc
usmc
usmc
usmc

usmc

usmc

usmc

usmc

usmc

usmc

usmc
usmc
usmc
usmc
usmc

usmc

usmc
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SVC Personnel SVC Training SVC Caseload Military Justice Experience
SVC Identifier (Use
same identifier in both Date(s) of # Service
Armgd case data & training Instal!ation or Date Began Date Date of Initial [ Course Name/Location of Subsefqlient Course Name/Location of Area of members in Max {deal Actual Active | ORI CoECI Car?er #SA| Careerd Ce'\reer #
Service Rank Equivalent N End(s)(ed) - L L L o Active Caseload DC Exp? [ Contested | Guilty Plea | Contested | Guilty Plea
Branch GEE]) Location SYCDuE SVC Duties SHEUETL SCLEe . S_VC G ST Responsbilty Sl . Caseload (avg/month) [ (Y/N/Both) Trials Trials Trials Trials
(e.g, SVC1; Capt FRS, Training/CLE AOR/Region
atc)
Eastern
Region To
2D VLCO Symposium, include PI,
MCAS Miramar, CA CP, CLNC,
Navy Victim's Legal (latest of several New River, |75k+(Marine
USMC [MGA Maj MCB CLNC 1/1/2014 |[stillin job |1/16/2014 |Counsel Course 2/5/2016 retrainings)) Pensacola s) 20 30 TC 5 5 7 20
SVC Course 15B, US Air
Force JAG School, Maxwell 2d VLCO Symposium,
USMC |WIM Capt |MCB CLNC 7/24/2015 [still in Job [6/22/2015 |AFB, Al 2/5/2016 MCAS Miramar, CA CLNC 50k 20 30 TC 6 1 15 13
6th SVCC, Army JAG
UsSMC |DAD Capt |MCB CLNC 1/25/2016 |still in Job [1/19/2015 [School, Charlottesville, VA |n/a n/a CLNC 50k 20 24 Both 5 1 17 11
MCRD, PI;
MCAS
Beaufort;
SVC Certification training, 2d VLCO Symposium, ERR; TECOM
USMC [TM Capt |PISC 7/1/2015 |[still in job [6/16/2015 |Maxwell AFB, AL 2/5/2016 MCAS Miramar, CA southeast 22,000 20 20 TC 0 0 2 4
5th SVCC, Army JAG 2d VLCO Symposium,
USMC [JHP Capt |MCAS CP 6/15/2015 |still in job [5/29/2015 [School, Charlottesville, VA |2/5/2016 MCAS Miramar, CA MCAS CP 15k 20 15 TC 1 1 5 6
NCVLI, Portland, OR X2,
1st VLCO Symposium
MCRD, San Diego, CA,
SVC Child Victim's
6/19/2014 |Course, TIAGLCS,
8/26/2014 |Chartlottesville, VA, 6th
2/9/2015 SVC Course, TIAGLCS,
5/27/2015 |Charlottesville, VA, 2d
still in 14A SVCC, Air Force JAG 1/19/2016 |VLCO Symposium, MCAS |Camp
usmcC |(wbl Maj Camp Pendleton [11/1/2013 |billet 10/15/2013 |School, Montgomery, AL |2/2/2016 Miramar, CA Pendleton 42,000 25 20-25 Yes DC 2 0 3 8
2d VLCO Symposium,
SVCC, USAF JAG School, 5/27/2015 |MCAS Miramar, CA NCVLI|Camp
USMC [TRF Capt |Camp Pendleton [7/1/2015 |stillin job |6/22/2015 |Montgomery AL 2/5/2016 Conference, Portland, OR |Pendleton 42,000 30 24 DC 5 1 11 6
MCAS
Miramar -
MCAS 15,000/MCA
MCAS Miramar/MC |S Yuma
Miramar/MCAS Special Victims' Counsel AS Yuma/ 11,000/
Yuma/ MCRD Course/ AFB Maxwell, 2d VLCO Symposium, MCRD San MCRD San
USMC [JSS Capt |San Diego 7/1/2015 |still in job [6/22/2015 [Montgomery, AL 2/5/2016 MCAS Miramar, CA Diego Diego 20,000 |40 40 Y 0 0 2 1
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MCAS
Miramar -
MCAS 15,000/MCA
MCAS Miramar/MC |S Yuma
Miramar/MCAS AS Yuma/ 11,000/
Yuma/ MCRD 6th SVCC, Army JAG 2d VLCO Symposium, MCRD San MCRD San
USMC [KAC Capt |San Diego 8/1/2015 |[still in job [1/18/2016 |School, Charlottesville, VA [2/5/2016 MCAS Miramar, CA Diego Diego 20,000 (10 10 Both 9 10 13 35
SVC Orientation and 2d VLCO Symposium,
Certification Course, 5/27/2015 |MCAS Miramar, CA NCVLI|29 Palms,
USMC [SMM Capt |29 Palms 2/1/2015 |[still in job [1/3/2015 Maxwell AFB, AL 2/5/2016 Conference, Portland, OR | MCCES 10,000 20 30 Y, DC 3 3 6 10
(1) Preventing, Assessing
and Treating Trauma
Across the Lifespan
(1) 31 March{(Hawaii); (2) National
2 April 2015; [Crime Victim's Law
(2) 28-31 Conference (Oregon); (3)|MCAS
Special Victim's Counsel May 2015; |Legal Assistance for Iwakuni/
Course, Maxwell AFB, (3) 18-21 Victim's Symposium Pacific
usmMcC |[TJC Capt |MCAS Iwakuni |2/1/2015 |[still in job [1/5/2015 Alabama Aug 2015 (Florida) Overflow 5,000 10 16 N 0 0 0 0
(1) Preventing, Assessing
and Treating Trauma
Across the Lifespan
(1) 31 March{(Hawaii); (2) National
2 April 2015; [Crime Victim's Law
(2) 28-31 Conference (Oregon); (3)
Special Victim's Counsel May 2015; |Legal Assistance for
Course, Maxwell AFB, (3) 18-21 Victim's Symposium
USMC |LDA Capt  |MCIPAC 4/1/2015 |[still in job [1/5/2015 Alabama Aug 2015 (Florida) Pacific 35,000 15 32 Both 12 6 21 36
Special Victims' Counsel Legal Assistance for MCBH &
Marine Corps 22 June-1 [Course 15B, MAFJAG, 16-21 Aug [Victims of Sexual Assault, [Camp Smith,
UsMC [ATW Capt |Base Hawaii 9/1/2015 |[still in job [July 2015 Montgomery, AL 2015 Orlando FL Hawaii 12,000 15) 10|DC 2 0 8 0
Special Victims' Counsel
22 June-1 |Course 15B, MAFJAG,
USMC [RMH Maj MCIPAC 8/1/2015 |[still in job [July 2015 Montgomery, AL Pacific 35,000 10 17 Both 5 0 15 74
2d VLCO Symposium,
USMC |PAP Maj MCBQ 6/1/2015 |[still in job [6/22/2015 [SVC, AF JAG School 2/1/2016 MCAS Miramar, CA NCR 15 17 DC 1 0 3 15
5th SVCC, Army JAG
USMC |IMG Maj MCBQ 5/1/2015 |[still in job [5/11/2015 |School, Charlottesville, VA [6/22/2015 |SVC, AF JAG School NCR 15 17 Both 1 4 8 25
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